On Track on Live
OTBs, AP & Fmt on Live
ADW & Out of State on Live

Total Published

Separate Pools on Live
Full Card Simulcast

ADW Source Market Fees
Surcharges

Breakage not incl above

Total Purses Earned:

Purses Paid
Overnights
IL Owners Awards
Stakes
Less Ag 709 Funds to Stakes
Less Ag 709 Funds to IOA
Less Nom & Entry Fees
Other(?)

Net Purses Paid

Other:
ITHA Takeout
Recapture
NTRA Dues
Outs
Other(IRB Excess)

Balance at year start
Plus Purses Earned
Minus Net Purses Paid
Total Other

Current Balance

HAWTHORNE THOROUGHBRED
2022 YTD PURSE ACCOUNT SUMMARY

4

100 total hostdays
% of
TOTAL LIVE
HANDLE HANDLE
$133,557 2.92%
$144,346 3.15%
$4,297,648 93.93%
94,575,552 100.00%
N/A
$40,759,418
N/A
N/A
N/A

$733,400
$40,900
$0

$0
-$82,586
$0

$0

$691,714

-$328,800
-$899,448
-$5,925
$124,074
$2,658,621

-$7,911,329
$3,137,495
-$691,714
$1,548,523

-$3,917,026

AVE PER RACE DAY*

$183,350
$10,225
$0

$0
-$20,647
$0

$0

$172,929

-$82,200
-$224,862
-$1,481
$31,019
$664,655

*number of race days/programs does not include those

cancelled or partially cancelled.

race programs* thru 4/10/22
thru 4/10/22

% of AVE AVE
TOTAL HANDLE EARNED
PURSES % of PURSES PER RACE PER RACE
EARNED HANDLE EARNED DAY* DAY*
$12,095 9.06% 0.39% $33,389 $3,024
$7,444 5.16% 0.24% $36,087 $1,861
$71,771 1.67% 2.29% $1,074,412 $17,943
$91,310 2.00% 2.91% $1,143,888 $22,827
Blended Rate
$0 N/A 0.00% $0
$2,751,199 6.75% 87.69% $687,800
$263,167 N/A 8.39% $65,792
$0 N/A 0.00% $0
$31,819 N/A 1.01% $7,955
$3,137,495 100.00% $784,374
AVE PER RACE

$22,919 32 races

$1,278 32 races

#DIV/O0! 0 races

#DIV/0! 0 races

-2,581 32 races

#DIV/0! 0 races

0 32 races

$21,616 32 races



