## HAWTHORNE THOROUGHBRED 2022 YTD PURSE ACCOUNT SUMMARY 4 race programs\* thru 4/10/22 100 total host days thru 4/10/22

	100	totai nost days thru	4/10/22				
	HANDLE	% of TOTAL LIVE HANDLE	PURSES EARNED	% of HANDLE	% of TOTAL PURSES EARNED		AVE EARNED PER RACE DAY*
On Track on Live	\$133,557	2.92%	\$12,095	9.06%	0.39%	\$33,389	\$3,024
OTBs, AP & Fmt on Live	\$144,346	3.15%	\$7,444	5.16%	0.24%	\$36,087	\$1,861
ADW & Out of State on Live	\$4,297,648	93.93%	\$71,771 	1.67%	2.29%	\$1,074,412 	\$17,943
Total Published	\$4,575,552	100.00%	\$91,310	2.00% Blended Rate	2.91%	\$1,143,888	\$22,827
Separate Pools on Live	N/A		\$0	N/A	0.00%		\$0
Full Card Simulcast	\$40,759,418		\$2,751,199	6.75%	87.69%		\$687,800
ADW Source Market Fees	N/A		\$263,167	N/A	8.39%		\$65,792
Surcharges	N/A		\$0	N/A	0.00%		\$0
Breakage not incl above	N/A		\$31,819	N/A	1.01%		\$7,955
Total Purses Earned:			\$3,137,495		100.00%		\$784,374
		AVE PER RACE DAY*		AVE PER RACE			
Purses Paid							
Overnights	\$733,400	\$183,350		\$22,919	32	races	
IL Owners Awards	\$40,900	\$10,225		\$1,278	32	races	
Stakes	\$0	\$0		#DIV/0!	0	races	
Less Ag 709 Funds to Stakes	\$0	\$0		#DIV/0!	0	races	
Less Ag 709 Funds to IOA	-\$82,586	-\$20,647		-2,581	32	races	
Less Nom & Entry Fees	\$0	\$0		#DIV/0!	0	races	
Other(?)	\$0	\$0		0	32	races	
Net Purses Paid	\$691,714	\$172,929		\$21,616	32	races	
Other:							
ITHA Takeout	-\$328,800	-\$82,200					
Recapture	-\$899,448	-\$224,862					
NTRA Dues	-\$5,925	-\$1,481					
Outs	\$124,074	\$31,019					
Other(IRB Excess)	\$2,658,621	\$664,655					
Balance at year start	-\$7,911,329						
Plus Purses Earned	\$3,137,495						
Minus Net Purses Paid	-\$691,714						
Total Other	\$1,548,523						
Current Balance	-\$3,917,026						

<sup>\*</sup>number of race days/programs does not include those cancelled or partially cancelled.